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No. of SItieep on

April 30,
1891.

May 31,
1890.

Howes, William, Ormondvillo
Hooper, II. S., Arlington, Waipukurau
Hori Tawhai, Takapau
Howard, Josiah, Tikokino
Howse, Thomas, Takapau
Hughes, D. E., Woodville
Hughes, Thomas, Woodville
Hunter, W. and T., Danevirke
Hulena, S., Norsewood
Hutfc,J., senr., Kumcroa
Hyde, T., Victoria Block, Woodville
Hyland, Mrs. Patrick, Kumeroa
Inglis, J., Tikokino
Ingram, Mrs., Tikokino
Ireland, Benjamin, Ongaonga
Ireland, J., Ashley-Clinton
Jackson Bros., Woodville
James, J., Woodville
JenBen, N. P, Ashley-Clinton
Johansen, Jolvanncs, Makaretu
Johnston, S., Oruwharo, Takapau
Johnston, S., Mokoia, Woodville
Kayser, M., Maharahara
Kelly, Patrick, Umatoroa, Danevirke
Kemp, Daniel, Kumeroa
Kemp, Edward, Kumeroa
Knapp, J. E., Makakai,Tikokino
Knight Brothers, Tahoraiti
Knight, A. C. and Co., Takapau
Knight, J., Kaikora North
Knight, W. and A., Waretoka, TikoHno
Larsen, A., Matamau
Leech, Arthur, Ongaonga
Legrolh, Johannes, Makaretu
Lehudorf,W., Kumeroa
Leyland, P. Kaikora
Lines, G-. W., Maharahara
Little, James, Kumeroa
Little, J. G-., Kumeroa
Lloyd, John, Woodville
Lockhead and Jack, Norsewood
Logan, Andrew, Woodville
Lowman, John, Woodville
Loye, (3-., Mount Hope, Ashley-Clinton
Lynch, P. II., Kumeroa
Muckey, A., Ongaonga
Mackle, John, Umatoroa, Daneyirke ...
Manahi Pukerua, Tikokino
Maraea Puri, Tikokino
Martin, Frederick, Ashley-Clinton
Martin, W. C, Kumeroa
Masaey, Daniel, Woodville
"Matthews, James, Tikokino
McDermott, Thomas, Danevirke
McDonald, James, Woodvillo
McDonald, John, sen., Woodville
McDonald, W., Woodville
McGrreevy, S.,Mount Erin, Waipawa
McLennan, M., Ongaonga
McLcod, David, Woodside, Ongaonga
McLeod, Mrs. E., Glen Erie, Tikokino
Meredith, W., Maharahara
Merritt, George, Heavitree, Clive
Miles, C., Ashley-Clinton
Mills, E., Woodville
Mist, Vince, Maharahara
Morgan, J. H., Woodlands Road, Woodville
Morrison, Finlay, Ongaonga
MortenBen, H. P., Noraewood
Mortensen, K. P., Norsewood
Morton, Charles,Ashley-Clinton
Murray, J., jun., Maharahara,Woodville ...
Murray, William, Maharahara
Neal Brothers, Makotoku
Nelsen, N. T., Ashley-Clinton
Nelson, W., Kakoa, Woodville
Nelson, W., Whenuahou, Takapau
Nepe te Apatu, Waipawa
Newling, J., Makatoku
Nielson, Sven,Ashley-Clinton
O'Connor, John, Umatoroa, Danevirke
O'Connor,Patrick, Pernglen, Danevirko
O'llagan, John, Eiverdale,Kumeroa
Oldham,Edward, Blackburn

116
9000
4000

11000

9000
Nil
12500

795
282
800

3077
66

'35
400
273

1740
"5

8S
200
610
365
220
118

2620c
4800

300
150

1000
1200
1000
8200
Nil
2200
2800

397
15°

700
1729

100

35°
200

1385128
170
■5°
160
200
200
57

27000
3720

266
1040
1200
JOOO

8500
9450
4500

80

3°
7°

114
26

34 35
163
600
100

500
100

S°
487

1000

700
180

100
339

1 100

863
200

500
500
200
200

Nil

53°

102
IOO

IJOO
'5°

7'
1850

99
1500
240
650

Nil" '5
492
r 48

1300
520

1200
82

300
2200

68
94

39°
1287
520

1600
82

1681
300
300
300

45°
Nil

150
73
13

200
1800
250
400
447
400
199
26^

61

'52

33

3000

385
207
101

56
180

4400
11924
3000

49698
344

75
200

Nil

No. 0: icep on

May31, April 30,
1890. 1891.

Olsen,Neils, Makatoka
Olsen and Pettersen, Danevirko
Orraond, J. D., Woodville
Ostrowskie,V., Makaretu
Packer, Job, Papal 11, OVmondville
Paget, Thomas, Ttikapau
Pana, Joseph,Ashley Clinton
Paora Ropiha, Waipawa
Parkinson, Greorge, Tikokino
Parkinson, Thomas, Totara Hill, Tikokino ...
Paltison, R. and F., Kumeroa
Patulle, J. L., Norsewood
Peiirfc, W., Riverbend Farm, Kumeroa
Pedersen, Jens, Woodville
Peers, John, Ongaonga
Peteraen, If. P., Ongaonga
Petterson, Johan, Norsewood
Pcttit, John, Merryvale, Kaikora North
Plank, Mrs ,Ormondville
Potter, Charles, Kumeroa
Pratt, T. H., Kumeroa
Prescott, Gr. and T., Takapau
Pyke, William, Makatoka
Rasmussen, V., Tantane Block, Danevirke ...
Rathbone, W., Abbot6ford, Waipawa
Renata te Pewa, Tikokino
Rhodes, J. B., Springhill, Ongaonga
Rhodes, R. H., Woodville
Roberts, R. T., Woodville
Robinson, Samuel, Waipuknrau
Rood, Albert, Tikokino
Ropata Rivvai, Tikokino
Ross, A. H., jun,Blackburn
Rosvall, A, Makaretu
Rosvall, N. P., Ashley-Clinton
Ruskell, Thomas, Kumeroa
Russell, Hon. II. R., Monntt Herbert, Wai-

pukurau
Russell, T. P., Woburn, Waipukurau
Sattrup, M., Makaretu
Schaare, August, Makatoka
Sehaare, Jacob, Makatoia
Sebley, Mrs. S. A., Willow Farm, Waipawa...
Severinson, Martin, Makaretu
Smith, Alex., Oringi, Tahoraiti
Smith, Charles, Maharahara
Smith, Henry, Ormondville
Smith, J., Kumeroa
Smyth, Harry, Drumaroad, Kumeroa
Stenberg, Alexander, Makaretu
Steed, J. W., Ever-Green,Ongaonga
St. Hill and Price, Tangarewa,Ashley-Clinton
Stokes Brothers (Trustees), Kaikora
Sullivan, J. 0., Uinatoroa, Danevirke
Sullivan, J., Glenview, Blackburn
Synions, A. M., Riverdale, Ongaonga
Taggart, Peter, Waipawa
Thaeker, J. J., Woodville
Thomaa, Henry, Woodville
Thompson, J,, Ormondville,Clive
Thomson, A. T., Kumeroa
Thomson, Johannes, Makaretu
Thomson, William, Takapau
Troup, James, Woodville
Tucker, A., Kumeroa
Tufvei'sen,John, Ashley-Clinton
Tuhua Tangaru, Takapau
Tuvfrey, Thomas, Blackburn
Tyler, William, Ashley-Clinton
Vesty, Matthew, Tikokino
Voitrekopky, F., Woodville
Waldron, B., Waipawa
Walker, Q-eorge, Scotston, Ongaonga
Ward, Greorge, Danevirke
Watkins, Charles, Ashley- Clinton
Watson, J. S ,Kumeroa
Webb, Rev. A. S., Ormondville
Welsh, Stephen, Heretaunga, Maharahara ...
West, William, Ormondville
Wheeler, J., Ashley-Clinton
White, T. (Extra, of), Sherwood, Takapau ...
Whitehead, Mark, Kumeroa
Wigan & McUonald, Willow Bk., Waipawa
Wilkes, James, Halfmoon,Waipawa

ii7

1900
i6o

■250
250
500
100

90
296

2.30
1400
253
101

'596

90
1200

140
57"

10400
500

7000
101
700
300
300

4000
200
300

82

28915
39000

188

35
119
5°9
300

203
35°

4000
Nil

72
400
300
500
100
60

500
130
53

200
Nil

320
144

1800
52
54

285
1500
"39
5°°

9800
Nil
7000

5°
100
600
293

Nil
4800

Nil
35°
400

28642
41060

250
200
100

236
300
254
96
60

800
174
'53
990

6713
4T000

440
800
200

89.S7061
41000

4'
444
IS'
238
200
493

176
80

170
500
102
480
900
2 S0

294
200

190
500
182
150
200
509
300
200

90
200

JOO
Nil

595
1000

35°
398
i95
300
5°°
800
!O2

575
500

189
200

'97
65

206

2OO

285
217
35'
338

Nil250
2000

900
2200

2200
1000

2039
770140
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